The Bharat Scouts and Guides

National Headquarters

Address: Lakshmi MazumdarBhawan, 16, M. G. Marg, I. P. Estate, New Delhi-110002

Website: www.bsgindia.orgEmail Id: info@bsgindia.org Phones: +91-11-23370126,23378667

To
All the State Secretaries,
State Associations of
The Bharat Scouts and Guides,
INDIAN UNION

Circular No.: 10/2021 Date :29th Jan, 2021



SUB: CALL FOR FACILITATORS LEADERSHIP WORKSHOP

Dear Sir/Madam.

The Bharat scouts and Guides with the help of World Association of Girl Guides and Girl Scouts (WAGGGS) is organising a leadership seminar from 18th to 23rd March 2021. This seminar will be based on the six Leadership Mindsets of WAGGGS toolkit.

We are looking for dedicated staff / facilitators to work in planning and implementing the workshop along with WAGGS facilitators. The workshop will physically be held at the Bharat Scouts and Guides National Headquarters during the above dates.

Expectations from the facilitators:

- a. Good Communication skills in English.
- b. Minimum Scout/Guide qualification HWB or Advanced U.L, or Rashtrapati Rover/Ranger having age of 25 to 40 years in any section.
- c. Interested to learn about Leadership Model in more depth.
- d. Contribute towards quality time in making the workshop successful.
- e. Good time-keeping skills.

Interested members are requested to fill the google form https://forms.gle/Ub37QoKUsfU52q1r6 and submit by the 3rd of Feb 2021. The first online staff meeting would be on the 5th Feb 2021 with the selected members.

Thanking you

Yours in Scouting,

(RAJ KUMAR KAUSHIK)
DIRECTOR DE

Copy to:-

- 1. All the NHQ Office Bearers of the Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Headquarters.
- 2. Chairman/Secretary, Railway Scout and Guide Board, Rail Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 3. The Commissioner, Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, 18 Institutional Area, Shahid Jeet Singh Marg, New Delhi 110016.
- 4. The Commissioner, Novadaya Vidyalaya Samiti, Institutional Area, B-15, Sector 62, Noida, Uttar Pradesh 201309.
- 5. All the District Secretaries, District Association of Dammam, Riyadh, Muscat and Jamiat Youth Club with a request to take necessary action.

J06/JP/29-01-2021 PAGE 1